## Resolution No. 99-95

## A Resolution Supporting the Entry of the Downtown Development Authority into The Great American Main Street Awards Competition

WHEREAS, the economic health and cultural vibrancy of the downtown is crucial to the overall well-being of the City of Grand Junction; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Grand Junction wholeheartedly supports efforts to revitalize downtown Grand Junction through financial commitments and support for small business assistance programs and cultural facilities, as well as a commitment to maintaining all local government offices in the downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Junction believes that downtown revitalization efforts in Grand Junction will enhance the historic, economic and social vitality of the core downtown area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Grand Junction fully supports this entry into the Great American Main Street Awards competition.

Adopted this 1st day of November, 1995.

/s/ Ron Maupin
Ron Maupin
President of the City Council

Attest:

/s/ Stephanie Nye
Stephanie Nye, City Clerk